

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.08
16:09:23
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 649 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1208 OF 2020**

Shakuntala S. Shet & Ors. ...Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Vasant L. Bhat & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the parties.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. None for the parties.
2. Notice is hereby given to the Appellants that, if they fail to remain present on the next occasion, this Court shall proceed to take up the matter and pass orders even in their absence.
3. Stand over to 10th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav
66.AO/649/2022