

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 649 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1208 OF 2020**

Shakuntala S. Shet & Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

Shri. Vasant C. Bhat & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Mahek Bookwala, Ms. Manjula Chigari and Ms. Vijayvati Jaiswar i/b. Mr. Manmohan Rao for the Appellant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Ms. Mahek Bookwala, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant states that to the best of the information received by her client, Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have passed away. She further states that Respondent no. 1 is appearing before the Trial Court, but despite best efforts from her client, they have not been able to obtain the necessary details of the heirs and legal representatives of Respondent nos. 2 and 3. She states that the matter before the Trial Court is listed tomorrow i.e. 11th March 2026 and she will once again make an attempt to get the necessary details from Respondent no. 1, if he appears before the Trial Court.

2. Considering the aforesaid, stand over to 24th March 2026.
3. The Appellant shall serve a notice of the listing of this matter next date alongwith a copy of this order on the Respondents and file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect, on or before the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav